Financial Support

State of California

University of California

Federal

Outside Agency & Other
Government

All Sources

Total Financial Aid

University of California
All Student Financial Aid Report
Berkeley - All Year

2019-20

Needbased
Non-Needbased
Subtotal
Needbased
Non-Needbased
Subtotal
Needbased
Non-Needbased
Subtotal
Needbased
Non-Needbased
Subtotal
Needbased
Non-Needbased

Fellowships & Scholarships

AWARD_SOURCE

State of California

University of California

PAID_AMT
$95,327,637
$4,054,607
$99,382,244
$154,874,247
$203,854,522
$358,728,770
$87,407,665
$146,795,513
$234,203,178
$1,357,038
$62,029,573
$63,386,611
$338,966,587
$416,734,215
$755,700,802

Headcount

8,326
1,312
9,636
13,615
21,273
26,322
17,610
7,039
19,367
89
5,512
5,592
19,167
27,711
31,697

University of California
Undergraduate Financial Aid Report
Systemwide - All Year

AWARD_NAME

Middle Class Scholarship

Non-Needbased

Other Needbased

Subtotal State of California

Athletic

Regents Needbased

Regents Non-needbased

2019-20

Gifts & Endowments Needbased

Gifts & Endowments Non-Needbased

Nl

Headcount Enrollment: 46,165
Updated: 11/12/2020 4:43:01 PM

FYE Enrollment: 45,078

Paid Awards

$33,739,563
$196,256
$8,979
$33,944,798
$57,123,946
$5,895,306
$8,146,731
$21,330,704
$23,865,875

Recipients
Headcount

11,046
32
3
11,078
2,903
1,050
1,670
4,301
6,387

Recipients
FYE

11,292
33
3
11,326
2,979
1,079
1,705
4,488
6,625

Percent with .

Aid
4.7%
0.0%
0.0%
4.8%
1.2%
0.5%
0.7%
1.9%
2.8%

Data Source: October 2020 Final and Summer 2019



Financial Support

State of California

University of California

Federal

Outside Agency & Other
Government

All Sources

Total Financial Aid

University of California
All Student Financial Aid Report
Davis - All Year

2019-20

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Headcount Enrollment: 41,350
Updated: 11/12/2020 4:43:01 PM

PAID_AMT

$124,742,021

$5,004,673

$129,746,694

$132,750,309

$80,089,570

$212,839,879

$114,317,563

$132,673,765

$246,991,328

$390,723

$19,871,962

$20,262,685

$372,200,617

$237,639,970

$609,840,587

Headcount

10,837

1,667

12,492

21,253

8,404

26,008

21,859

7,492

23,406

32

3,137

3,163

25,269

15,939

29,624

FYE Enrollment: 39,723

Data Source: October 2020 Final and Summer 2019



Financial Support

State of California

University of California

Federal

Outside Agency & Other
Government

All Sources

Total Financial Aid

University of California
All Student Financial Aid Report
Irvine - All Year

2019-20

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Headcount Enrollment: 39,514
Updated: 11/12/2020 4:43:01 PM

PAID_AMT

$145,448,556

$4,919,070

$150,367,626

$133,789,842

$67,969,567

$201,759,408

$119,812,626

$110,813,614

$230,626,240

$400,082

$15,203,700

$15,603,782

$399,451,106

$198,905,950

$598,357,056

Headcount

11,839

1,517

13,343

15,123

6,933

20,332

23,426

7,595

23,782

84

2,025

2,104

24,385

14,905

27,473

FYE Enrollment: 38,368

Data Source: October 2020 Final and Summer 2019



University of California

All Student Financial Aid Report
Los Angeles - All Year

Financial Support

State of California

University of California

Federal

Outside Agency & Other
Government

All Sources

Total Financial Aid

2019-20

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Headcount Enrollment: 47,525
Updated: 11/12/2020 4:43:01 PM

PAID_AMT

$121,293,613

$4,252,883

$125,546,496

$144,567,908

$174,188,712

$318,756,619

$112,653,679

$203,605,820

$316,259,499

$1,777,784

$42,392,413

$44,170,197

$380,292,985

$424,439,827

$804,732,812

Headcount

10,372

1,410

11,765

19,221

14,455

27,321

23,303

9,838

25,679

134

3,985

4,107

28,818

22,862

35,469

FYE Enrollment: 46,280

Data Source: October 2020 Final and Summer 2019



Financial Support

State of California

University of California

Federal

Outside Agency & Other
Government

All Sources

Total Financial Aid

University of California
All Student Financial Aid Report
Merced - All Year

2019-20

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Headcount Enrollment: 9,281
Updated: 11/12/2020 4:43:01 PM

PAID_AMT

$69,290,828

$1,089,875

$70,380,703

$38,776,349

$6,967,336

$45,743,684

$49,148,883

$15,217,071

$64,365,954

$59,000

$4,474,211

$4,533,211

$157,275,060

$27,748,493

$185,023,552

Headcount

5,773

343

6,115

5,528

830

6,223

7,194

2,465

7,361

1,100

1,108

7,974

4,042

8,577

FYE Enrollment: 9,165

Data Source: October 2020 Final and Summer 2019



University of California
All Student Financial Aid Report
Riverside - All Year

2019-20
Financial Support
PAID_AMT Headcount
Needbased $147,229,924 12,575
State of California Non-Needbased $4,316,791 1,406
Subtotal $151,546,715 13,945
Needbased $77,577,470 13,312
University of California Non-Needbased $40,812,496 3,267
Subtotal $118,389,966 15,984
Needbased $125,955,307 21,819
Federal Non-Needbased $64,714,318 7,638
Subtotal $190,669,625 22,022
Needbased $39,315 5
gg\tlzifnemignincy &Other  \ on-Needbased  $9,756,100 1,490
Subtotal $9,795,415 1,494
Needbased $350,802,016 22,708
All Sources
Non-Needbased  $119,599,705 11,701
Total Financial Aid $470,401,721 24,312

Headcount Enrollment: 27,580
Updated: 11/12/2020 4:43:01 PM

FYE Enrollment: 26,363 Data Source: October 2020 Final and Summer 2019



Financial Support

State of California

University of California

Federal

Outside Agency & Other
Government

All Sources

Total Financial Aid

University of California
All Student Financial Aid Report
San Diego - All Year

2019-20

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Headcount Enrollment: 40,991
Updated: 11/12/2020 4:43:01 PM

PAID_AMT

$120,058,412

$4,714,382

$124,772,794

$127,607,660

$58,984,189

$186,591,849

$118,930,231

$78,252,905

$197,183,136

$758,761

$21,741,853

$22,500,614

$367,355,064

$163,693,329

$531,048,393

Headcount

9,775

1,505

11,270

15,045

6,251

19,727

17,164

7,614

19,205

66

2,587

2,648

18,464

14,782

24,460

FYE Enrollment: 39,736

Data Source: October 2020 Final and Summer 2019



Financial Support

State of California

University of California

Federal

Outside Agency & Other
Government

All Sources

Total Financial Aid

University of California
All Student Financial Aid Report
San Francisco - All Year

2019-20

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Headcount Enrollment: 3,256
Updated: 11/12/2020 4:43:01 PM

PAID_AMT

$482,218

$105,464

$587,682

$35,943,307

$16,026,631

$51,969,938

$2,718,247

$76,956,618

$79,674,866

$36,200

$7,935,765

$7,971,965

$39,179,972

$101,024,478

$140,204,451

Headcount

62

52

110

2,178

1,871

2,767

833

2,178

2,271

15

432

443

2,260

2,953

3,270

FYE Enrollment: 3,090

Data Source: October 2020 Final and Summer 2019



University of California
All Student Financial Aid Report
Santa Barbara - All Year

2019-20
Financial Support
PAID_AMT Headcount
Needbased $100,296,783 8,508
State of California Non-Needbased $2,932,489 985
Subtotal $103,229,272 9,482
Needbased $94,459,331 12,643
University of California Non-Needbased $43,473,847 5,584
Subtotal $137,933,178 15,689
Needbased $85,311,922 14,351
Federal Non-Needbased  $51,069,659 5,265
Subtotal $136,381,581 15,202
Needbased $533,948 31
Outside A & Oth
utside Agency &ONEr  Non-Needbased  $12,669,436 1,887
Government
Subtotal $13,203,384 1,916
Needbased $280,601,984 15,461
All Sources
Non-Needbased  $110,145,431 11,333
Total Financial Aid $390,747,415 18,354

Headcount Enrollment: 28,178
Updated: 11/12/2020 4:43:01 PM

FYE Enrollment: 27,852

Data Source: October 2020 Final and Summer 2019



Financial Support

State of California

University of California

Federal

Outside Agency & Other
Government

All Sources

Total Financial Aid

University of California
All Student Financial Aid Report
Santa Cruz - All Year

2019-20

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Subtotal

Needbased

Non-Needbased

Headcount Enrollment: 20,987
Updated: 11/12/2020 4:43:01 PM

PAID_AMT

$69,472,768

$3,648,711

$73,121,479

$75,591,976

$28,522,147

$104,114,123

$65,044,442

$44,503,271

$109,547,713

$16,850

$12,044,749

$12,061,599

$210,126,036

$88,718,878

$298,844,915

Headcount

6,221

1,133

7,313

8,969

4,910

12,183

11,093

4,879

11,326

1,327

1,332

11,771

9,897

14,475

FYE Enrollment: 20,009

Data Source: October 2020 Final and Summer 2019



