University of California All Student Financial Aid Report Berkeley - All Year 2019-20

Financial Support

		PAID_AMT	Headcount
	Needbased	\$95,327,637	8,326
State of California	Non-Needbased	\$4,054,607	1,312
	Subtotal	\$99,382,244	9,636
	Needbased	\$154,874,247	13,615
University of California	Non-Needbased	\$203,854,522	21,273
	Subtotal	\$358,728,770	26,322
	Needbased	\$87,407,665	17,610
Federal	Non-Needbased	\$146,795,513	7,039
	Subtotal	\$234,203,178	19,367
Outside Asonay & Other	Needbased	\$1,357,038	89
Outside Agency & Other Government	Non-Needbased	\$62,029,573	5,512
Government	Subtotal	\$63,386,611	5,592
	Needbased	\$338,966,587	19,167
All Sources	Non-Needbased	\$416,734,215	27,711
Total Financial Aid		\$755,700,802	31,697

University of California Undergraduate Financial Aid Report Systemwide - All Year 2019-20

Fellowships & Scholarships

AWARD_SOURCE	AWARD_NAME	Paid Awards	Recipients Headcount	Recipients FYE	Percent with / Aid
	Middle Class Scholarship	\$33,739,563	11,046	11,292	4.7%
State of California	Non-Needbased	\$196,256	32	33	0.0%
State of California	Other Needbased	\$8,979	3	3	0.0%
	Subtotal State of California	\$33,944,798	11,078	11,326	4.8%
	Athletic	\$57,123,946	2,903	2,979	1.2%
	Regents Needbased	\$5,895,306	1,050	1,079	0.5%
	Regents Non-needbased	\$8,146,731	1,670	1,705	0.7%
	Gifts & Endowments Needbased	\$21,330,704	4,301	4,488	1.9%
University of California	Gifts & Endowments Non-Needbased	\$23,865,875	6,387	6,625	2.8%
	Other Mandbacad				

Headcount Enrollment: 46,165 Updated: 11/12/2020 4:43:01 PM FYE Enrollment: 45,078

University of California All Student Financial Aid Report Davis - All Year 2019-20

Financial Support

		PAID_AMT	Headcount
	Needbased	\$124,742,021	10,837
State of California	Non-Needbased	\$5,004,673	1,667
	Subtotal	\$129,746,694	12,492
	Needbased	\$132,750,309	21,253
University of California	Non-Needbased	\$80,089,570	8,404
	Subtotal	\$212,839,879	26,008
	Needbased	\$114,317,563	21,859
Federal	Non-Needbased	\$132,673,765	7,492
	Subtotal	\$246,991,328	23,406
	Needbased	\$390,723	32
Outside Agency & Other Government	Non-Needbased	\$19,871,962	3,137
	Subtotal	\$20,262,685	3,163
	Needbased	\$372,200,617	25,269
All Sources	Non-Needbased	\$237,639,970	15,939
Total Financial Aid		\$609,840,587	29,624
Total Financial Aid		\$609,840,587	29,624

Headcount Enrollment: 41,350 Updated: 11/12/2020 4:43:01 PM FYE Enrollment: 39,723

University of California All Student Financial Aid Report Irvine - All Year 2019-20

Financial Support

		Headcount
Needbased	\$145,448,556	11,839
Non-Needbased	\$4,919,070	1,517
Subtotal	\$150,367,626	13,343
Needbased	\$133,789,842	15,123
Non-Needbased	\$67,969,567	6,933
Subtotal	\$201,759,408	20,332
Needbased	\$119,812,626	23,426
Non-Needbased	\$110,813,614	7,595
Subtotal	\$230,626,240	23,782
Needbased	\$400,082	84
Non-Needbased	\$15,203,700	2,025
Subtotal	\$15,603,782	2,104
Needbased	\$399,451,106	24,385
Non-Needbased	\$198,905,950	14,905
	\$598,357,056	27,473
	Non-Needbased Subtotal Needbased Non-Needbased Subtotal Needbased Subtotal Needbased Non-Needbased Subtotal Needbased Subtotal	Non-Needbased\$4,919,070Subtotal\$150,367,626Needbased\$133,789,842Non-Needbased\$67,969,567Subtotal\$201,759,408Non-Needbased\$119,812,626Non-Needbased\$110,813,614Subtotal\$230,626,240Needbased\$400,082Non-Needbased\$15,203,700Subtotal\$15,603,782Non-Needbased\$198,905,950Non-Needbased\$198,905,950

Headcount Enrollment: 39,514 Updated: 11/12/2020 4:43:01 PM FYE Enrollment: 38,368

University of California All Student Financial Aid Report Los Angeles - All Year 2019-20

Financial Support

		PAID_AMT	Headcount
	Needbased	\$121,293,613	10,372
State of California	Non-Needbased	\$4,252,883	1,410
	Subtotal	\$125,546,496	11,765
	Needbased	\$144,567,908	19,221
University of California	Non-Needbased	\$174,188,712	14,455
	Subtotal	\$318,756,619	27,321
	Needbased	\$112,653,679	23,303
Federal	Non-Needbased	\$203,605,820	9,838
	Subtotal	\$316,259,499	25,679
	Needbased	\$1,777,784	134
Outside Agency & Other Government	Non-Needbased	\$42,392,413	3,985
	Subtotal	\$44,170,197	4,107
All Sources	Needbased	\$380,292,985	28,818
	Non-Needbased	\$424,439,827	22,862
Total Financial Aid		\$804,732,812	35,469

Headcount Enrollment: 47,525 Updated: 11/12/2020 4:43:01 PM FYE Enrollment: 46,280

University of California All Student Financial Aid Report Merced - All Year 2019-20

Financial Support

		PAID_AMT	Headcount
	Needbased	\$69,290,828	5,773
State of California	Non-Needbased	\$1,089,875	343
	Subtotal	\$70,380,703	6,115
	Needbased	\$38,776,349	5,528
University of California	Non-Needbased	\$6,967,336	830
	Subtotal	\$45,743,684	6,223
	Needbased	\$49,148,883	7,194
Federal	Non-Needbased	\$15,217,071	2,465
	Subtotal	\$64,365,954	7,361
	Needbased	\$59,000	8
Outside Agency & Other Government	Non-Needbased	\$4,474,211	1,100
	Subtotal	\$4,533,211	1,108
All Sources	Needbased	\$157,275,060	7,974
	Non-Needbased	\$27,748,493	4,042
Total Financial Aid		\$185,023,552	8,577

Headcount Enrollment: 9,281 Updated: 11/12/2020 4:43:01 PM FYE Enrollment: 9,165

University of California All Student Financial Aid Report Riverside - All Year 2019-20

Financial Support

		PAID_AMT	Headcount
	Needbased	\$147,229,924	12,575
State of California	Non-Needbased	\$4,316,791	1,406
	Subtotal	\$151,546,715	13,945
	Needbased	\$77,577,470	13,312
University of California	Non-Needbased	\$40,812,496	3,267
	Subtotal	\$118,389,966	15,984
	Needbased	\$125,955,307	21,819
Federal	Non-Needbased	\$64,714,318	7,638
	Subtotal	\$190,669,625	22,022
	Needbased	\$39,315	5
Outside Agency & Other Government	Non-Needbased	\$9,756,100	1,490
	Subtotal	\$9,795,415	1,494
	Needbased	\$350,802,016	22,708
All Sources	Non-Needbased	\$119,599,705	11,701
Total Financial Aid		\$470,401,721	24,312

Headcount Enrollment: 27,580 Updated: 11/12/2020 4:43:01 PM FYE Enrollment: 26,363

University of California All Student Financial Aid Report San Diego - All Year 2019-20

Financial Support

		PAID_AMT	Headcount
	Needbased	\$120,058,412	9,775
State of California	Non-Needbased	\$4,714,382	1,505
	Subtotal	\$124,772,794	11,270
	Needbased	\$127,607,660	15,045
University of California	Non-Needbased	\$58,984,189	6,251
	Subtotal	\$186,591,849	19,727
	Needbased	\$118,930,231	17,164
Federal	Non-Needbased	\$78,252,905	7,614
	Subtotal	\$197,183,136	19,205
	Needbased	\$758,761	66
Outside Agency & Other Government	Non-Needbased	\$21,741,853	2,587
	Subtotal	\$22,500,614	2,648
	Needbased	\$367,355,064	18,464
	Non-Needbased	\$163,693,329	14,782
Total Financial Aid		\$531,048,393	24,460
Government All Sources	Non-Needbased Subtotal Needbased	\$21,741,853 \$22,500,614 \$367,355,064 \$163,693,329	2,587 2,648 18,464 14,782

Headcount Enrollment: 40,991 Updated: 11/12/2020 4:43:01 PM FYE Enrollment: 39,736

University of California All Student Financial Aid Report San Francisco - All Year 2019-20

Financial Support

		PAID_AMT	Headcount
	Needbased	\$482,218	62
State of California	Non-Needbased	\$105,464	52
	Subtotal	\$587,682	110
	Needbased	\$35,943,307	2,178
University of California	Non-Needbased	\$16,026,631	1,871
	Subtotal	\$51,969,938	2,767
	Needbased	\$2,718,247	833
Federal	Non-Needbased	\$76,956,618	2,178
	Subtotal	\$79,674,866	2,271
	Needbased	\$36,200	15
Outside Agency & Other Government	Non-Needbased	\$7,935,765	432
	Subtotal	\$7,971,965	443
All Sources	Needbased	\$39,179,972	2,260
An Sources	Non-Needbased	\$101,024,478	2,953
Total Financial Aid		\$140,204,451	3,270

Headcount Enrollment: 3,256 Updated: 11/12/2020 4:43:01 PM FYE Enrollment: 3,090

University of California All Student Financial Aid Report Santa Barbara - All Year 2019-20

Financial Support

		PAID_AMT	Headcount
	Needbased	\$100,296,783	8,508
State of California	Non-Needbased	\$2,932,489	985
	Subtotal	\$103,229,272	9,482
	Needbased	\$94,459,331	12,643
University of California	Non-Needbased	\$43,473,847	5,584
	Subtotal	\$137,933,178	15,689
	Needbased	\$85,311,922	14,351
Federal	Non-Needbased	\$51,069,659	5,265
	Subtotal	\$136,381,581	15,202
	Needbased	\$533,948	31
Outside Agency & Other Government	Non-Needbased	\$12,669,436	1,887
	Subtotal	\$13,203,384	1,916
All Sources	Needbased	\$280,601,984	15,461
An Sources	Non-Needbased	\$110,145,431	11,333
Total Financial Aid		\$390,747,415	18,354

Headcount Enrollment: 28,178 Updated: 11/12/2020 4:43:01 PM FYE Enrollment: 27,852

University of California All Student Financial Aid Report Santa Cruz - All Year 2019-20

Financial Support

		PAID_AMT	Headcount
	Needbased	\$69,472,768	6,221
State of California	Non-Needbased	\$3,648,711	1,133
	Subtotal	\$73,121,479	7,313
	Needbased	\$75,591,976	8,969
University of California	Non-Needbased	\$28,522,147	4,910
	Subtotal	\$104,114,123	12,183
	Needbased	\$65,044,442	11,093
Federal	Non-Needbased	\$44,503,271	4,879
	Subtotal	\$109,547,713	11,326
	Needbased	\$16,850	6
Outside Agency & Other Government	Non-Needbased	\$12,044,749	1,327
	Subtotal	\$12,061,599	1,332
All Sources	Needbased	\$210,126,036	11,771
An Sources	Non-Needbased	\$88,718,878	9,897
Total Financial Aid		\$298,844,915	14,475

Headcount Enrollment: 20,987 Updated: 11/12/2020 4:43:01 PM FYE Enrollment: 20,009